OPERATING
ROOM
ESSENTIALS
THE COMPLETE
SOLUTION
YOU CAN TRUST
Surgical Instruments
Catalogue

V-Loc™ Wound Closure Reload
Use with Endo Stitch™ and SILS™ Stitch Suturing Devices.
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION USIZE LENGTH BOX QTY
VLOCA004 V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCA006L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCA008L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCA204L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 2-0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCA206L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 2-0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCA208L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 2-0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCA304L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 3-0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCA306L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 3-0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCA308L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 3-0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCN004L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCN006L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCN008L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCN204L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 2-0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCN206L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 2-0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCN208L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 2-0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCN304L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 3-0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCN306L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 3-0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCN308L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 3-0 20 cm / 8” 6
19
Surgitie™
Single Use Ligating Loops with Delivery System
ORDER

Suturing Accessories – page 20
Endo Close™ Trocar Site Closure Device
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
173022 Endo Close™ Trocar Site Closure Device 12
Surgitie™ Single Use Ligating Loops with Delivery System
ORDER CODE
COLOR
CODE SUTURE MATERIAL
USP
SIZE
METRIC
SIZE
LENGTH UNITS/
BOXUNITS IN. CM
ED-20-L Green Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Surgidac™
Coated, Braided, Polyester Suture
2-0 4 1 × 21 53 12
ED-21-L Green Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Surgidac™
Coated, Braided, Polyester Suture
0 3.5 1 × 21 53 12
EL-20-L Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Delivery System with
Polysorb™ Coated, Braided, Synthetic Absorbable Suture
2-0 3 1 × 21 53 6
EL-21-L Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Delivery System with
Polysorb™ Coated, Braided, Synthetic Absorbable Suture
0 3.5 1 × 21 53 6
EL-22-LN Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Delivery System with
Polysorb™ Coated, Braided, Synthetic
Absorbable Suture
2-0 3 1 × 21 53 6
EL-23-LN Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Delivery System with
Polysorb™ Coated, Braided, Synthetic Absorbable Suture
0 3.5 1 × 21 53 6
Surgiwip™ Single Use Suture Ligatures with Delivery System
ORDER CODE